
Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, January 12, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-514496 - Suzanne Louise Devenne Vs. 

Wesley Scott Andrew Devenne, Judith Evelyn 

Devenne

CRH-544366 - His Majesty the King Vs. Brian 

William Lomax

344(1) and 88(1) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-549429 - His Majesty the King Vs. Cory 

Patrick MacKey

279.01, 286.4, 286.2, 286.3(1), 279.02(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-541497 - Leon Benson O'Neil Thomas also

known as Leon Thomas also known as Leon 

Benson Thomas and Lorae Thomas Vs. Igor 

Boulgakov

SH-479060 - Steven Gallant, on his own behalf

and on behalf of the class v. The Roman 

Catholic Episcopal Corporation of Halifax, The 

Roman Catholic Episcopal Corporation of 

Yarmouth and The Archbishop of Halifax-

Yarmouth

Devenne, Suzanne Louise 

(SR)

Rumscheidt, Peter

Provincial, Crown

Lomax, Brian William (SR)

Provincial, Crown

MacEwen, Patrick

Godin, Luke

Boulgakov, Igor (SR)

Comstock, K.C., Melanie

McKiggan, John

Mancini, Anthony (The 

Archbishop of HFX-YAR 

(SR)

WL - Trial

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Applications

OTH - Other

WL - Motion

OTH - Other

WL - Status Report

Day 3 of 4

Day 1 of 2

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

3:00 PM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

Stinchcombe Application



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, January 12, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

504 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

2:00 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-518047 - His Majesty the King Vs. Noah 

Christopher Kennedy

268(1) CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. 

Estate of Laura Victoria Beals

SH-546285 - Heather Arsenault, Power of 

Attorney for Vincent Robert Gammon Vs. 

Karen Mariah Duncan

SH-540786 - Ying Zhang Vs. Newman Group 

Capital Investments Ltd., Tyler Newman

SH-519408 - Irene and Sheldon Clouter Vs. 

Christopher and Carole Garrett

Provincial, Crown

Singleton, Thomas

Rory Horton, Probation 

Officer of Noah Kennedy 

(SR)

Sheppard, Micaela

Estate of Laura Victoria 

Beals (SR)

Simmonds, Crystal (SR)

Langor, Raylene

Duncan, Karen Mariah 

(SR)

Godin, Luke

Christofi, Andrew

Newman, Tyler (SR)

Greenslade, Jacob

Rievaj, Dianna

Criminal - Status 

Update

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 1 of 4

Day 1 of 5

Day 5 of 5

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

401 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

SH-514496 - Suzanne Louise Devenne Vs. 

Wesley Scott Andrew Devenne, Judith Evelyn 

Devenne

SH-539194 - His Majesty the King Vs. Keith 

Warren Burke

271 and 266 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

SH-541497 - Leon Benson O'Neil Thomas also

known as Leon Thomas also known as Leon 

Benson Thomas and Lorae Thomas Vs. Igor 

Boulgakov

SH-526181 - Sean Bonitto Vs. Halifax Regional 

Municipality, Officer Myra Mcnaughton, Officer 

Hayden Martell, Officer Micheal Cheeseman

CRH-539727 - His Majesty the King Vs. Parker

Charles Stevens

271 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - S. 486.4 & S. 486.5 cc

SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. 

Estate of Laura Victoria Beals

Devenne, Suzanne Louise 

(SR)

Devenne, Suzanne Louise 

representative (removed) 

(SR)

Rumscheidt, Peter

Provincial, Crown

Tan, Eugene Y.S.

Godin, Luke

Boulgakov, Igor (SR)

Bonitto, Sean (SR)

Murphy, Edward "Ted"

Provincial, Crown

Singleton, Thomas

Sheppard, Micaela

Estate of Laura Victoria 

Beals (SR)

Simmonds, Crystal (SR)

WL - Trial

Criminal - Appeals

WL - Motion

WL - Trial

Criminal - Status 

Update

OTH - Other

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 4 of 4

Day 2 of 2

Day 1 of 3

Day 2 of 4

Day 2 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Summary Conviction Appeal



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

703 Courtroom
4:30 PM

SH-457680 - Charles Boyce Vs. Waterloo 

Insurance Company (A.K.A Economical 

Insurance), VW Credit Canada, Inc. and 

Volkswagen Group Canada Inc.

Boyce, Charles (SR)

Chapman, Philip M.

Madill, Christopher

WL - Trial

Day 1 of 7

9:30 AM



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:30 AM

1:30 PM

4:30 PM

1:45 PM

SH-546420 - 4515202 Nova Scotia LTD.  Vs.  

Rozette Fares,  Gebran Fares Vs. Tarek 

Kostek

SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker

and Stephen William Baker

SH-481100 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Amber 

Seretha Gerrard

CRH-540717 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Mohamed Issak

268(1) cc

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc

CRH-528652 - His Majesty the King Vs. Ian 

Matthew Huskins

236(b) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc

Feb 21, 2024 Interim Publication Ban: by

Justice James L. Chipman until end of trial in R 

v. Huskins (CRH 528652 - Mar 24/25) AND

until conclusion of new jury trial in R. v.

Williams - Sept 29, 2026.

Feb 15, 2024 - An interim publication ban was

imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in effect

in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing

proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for

James Williams.

SH-526181 - Sean Bonitto Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality, Officer Myra 

Mcnaughton, Officer Hayden Martell, Officer 

Micheal Cheeseman

CRH-537817 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Edmund Joseph Organ

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.517 cc

4515202 Nova Scotia LTD.

(SR)

Norman, Richard

Kostek, Tarek (SR)

Raftus, Mark

Belliveau, Robert

Thurlow, W. H.

Provincial, Crown

Issak, Mohamed (SR)

Mathers, Williams

Bonitto, Sean (SR)

Murphy, Edward "Ted"

Kidd, Janine

MacDonald, Stanley

WL - Motion

WL - Motion

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Conference

Criminal - Status 

Update

WL - Trial

Criminal - Status 

Update

Day 2 of 3

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

12:30 PM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

Security for Costs



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

401 Courtroom

402 Courtroom

503 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

12:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-546545 - Sharles Franqulyn Milton Vs. The

Minister of Opportunities and Social 

Development

SH-515269 - Matthew Lohnes Vs. Kohltech 

International Limited, a body corporate Vs. 

Stewiacke Hardware & Building Supplies 

Limited (c.o.b. as Stewiacke Home Hardware 

Building Centre) and Shane Clements

SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. 

Estate of Laura Victoria Beals

SH-544097 - Halifax Regional Centre for 

Education Vs. Christine Emberley, Nova 

Scotia Human Rights Commission, Province 

of Nova Scotia (Department of Education and 

Early Childhood Development)

SH-465446 - Craig Hamilton, Megan 

Matheson Vs. Coldwell Banker Supercity 

Realty

SH-457680 - Charles Boyce Vs. Waterloo 

Insurance Company (A.K.A Economical 

Insurance), VW Credit Canada, Inc. and 

Volkswagen Group Canada Inc.

Milton, Sharles Franqulyn 

(SR)

MacNeil, K.C., Agnes

Boudreau, James P.

Sowerby, Andrew

Mroz, Robert

Shewfelt, Donald

Sheppard, Micaela

Estate of Laura Victoria 

Beals (SR)

Simmonds, Crystal (SR)

Pickard, Ian

Emberley, Christine (SR)

Nova Scotia Human Rights

Commission (SR)

Parris, Samantha

Gores, K.C., Edward

Gray, Ian Malcolm 

Patterson

Dunbar, Ian Roderick

Boyce, Charles (SR)

Chapman, Philip M.

Madill, Christopher

OTH - Other

Ch - Motion

WL - Motion

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 3 of 4

Day 3 of 5

Day 2 of 7

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Motion for Directions

Order for dismissal



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, January 15, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

304 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-524300 - Thornridge Holdings Limited, 

Hawthorne Capital Inc. Vs. Katalyst Wind

Inc., Stanley R. Mason, Paul T. Pynn, Phillip 

Hollett, Jim Frodin, Tara Larsen, Trevor 

Hennigar, 3270548 Nova Scotia Limited, 

David Regan Katalyst Holdings Inc., Andrew 

Arbuckle, KWI Holdings Inc., 3313735 Nova 

Scotia Limited

SH-549496 - M.W. Vs. His Majesty the King

172.1(A) CC

PUBLICATION BAN - s486.4 and s486.5 any 

information that could identify the complainant

CRH-544155 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Charles Wayne Martin and Cory Catlin William

Carvery

CDSA - 5(2) X3

CC - 91(1), 92(1), 117.01(1) X2

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

SH-526181 - Sean Bonitto Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality, Officer Myra 

Mcnaughton, Officer Hayden Martell, Officer 

Micheal Cheeseman

SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. 

Estate of Laura Victoria Beals

Sutherland, Nathan

Awad, K.C., Brian K.

Santimaw, Josh

Morehouse, Thomas

Giacomantonio, James

Provincial, Crown

Federal, Crown

Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick)

Kwan, Carbo

Bonitto, Sean (SR)

Murphy, Edward "Ted"

Sheppard, Micaela

Estate of Laura Victoria 

Beals (SR)

Simmonds, Crystal (SR)

WL - Motion

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

WL - Trial

WL - Applications

Day 3 of 3

Day 4 of 4

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

Extension of Time to File a Notice of Summary Conviction Appeal

Pre-Trial Application - Charter Application



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, January 15, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

SH-547125 - Xiaohong "June" Luan Vs. Nova 

Scotia College of Nursing

SH-542028 - Yelena Smith Vs. The Regional 

Executive Director of the Halifax Regional 

Centre for Education, the Halifax Regional 

Centre for Education, the Public School 

Administrators' Association of Nova Scotia and

the Attorney-General of Nova Scotia

SH-457680 - Charles Boyce Vs. Waterloo 

Insurance Company (A.K.A Economical 

Insurance), VW Credit Canada, Inc. and 

Volkswagen Group Canada Inc.

Luan, Xiaohong "June" 

(SR)

Baxter, Ryan

Mitchell, Blair Harris

Pickard, Ian

Breen, Geoffrey

Taillon, Andrew Donald

Boyce, Charles (SR)

Chapman, Philip M.

Madill, Christopher

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

SP Ch - Special Time 

Chambers

WL - Trial

Day 4 of 5

Day 3 of 7

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

Judicial Review



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, January 16, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

302 Courtroom

303 Courtroom

4:00 PM

2:00 PM

4:30 PM

CRH-503460 - His Majesty the King Vs. Paul 

Shane Miller and James Arthur Williams

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 cc

Feb 21, 2024 Interim Pub Ban: by Justice

James L. Chipman until end of trial in R v.

Huskins (CRH 528652 - Mar 24/25) AND until

conclusion of new jury trial in R. v. Williams -

Sept 29, 2026.

Feb 15, 2024 - An interim pub ban was

imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in effect

in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing

proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for

James Williams.

CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Hassan Abdi Jama

239(1) and 279(2) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-543854 - His Majesty the King Vs. 

Shivdev Chandra Bose

271 x4 cc

PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc

Provincial, Crown

Mancini, D. Peter

Huskins, Ian Matthew (SR)

McCarroll, Sean

Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR)

The Attorney General of 

Nova Scotia (SR)

McOnie, Kimberley

MacDonald, Jennifer L.

Criminal - Status 

Update

Criminal - Status 

Update

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM



Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, January 16, 2026

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom
11:00 AM

1:30 PM

Ch - General 

Chambers

AD - Appearance Day

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

12:00 PM




