

## Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court  
Monday, January 12, 2026

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
301 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-514496 - Suzanne Louise Devenne Vs. Wesley Scott Andrew Devenne, Judith Evelyn Devenne	WL - Trial Day 3 of 4	Devenne, Suzanne Louise (SR) Rumscheidt, Peter
302 Courtroom	10:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-544366 - His Majesty the King Vs. Brian William Lomax 344(1) and 88(1) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Provincial, Crown Lomax, Brian William (SR)
302 Courtroom	3:00 PM 4:30 PM	CRH-549429 - His Majesty the King Vs. Cory Patrick MacKey 279.01, 286.4, 286.2, 286.3(1), 279.02(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD  Stinchcombe Application	Criminal - Applications	Provincial, Crown MacEwen, Patrick
303 Courtroom			OTH - Other	
303 Courtroom	11:00 AM 4:30 PM	SH-541497 - Leon Benson O'Neil Thomas also known as Leon Thomas also known as Leon Benson Thomas and Lorae Thomas Vs. Igor Boulgakov	WL - Motion Day 1 of 2	Godin, Luke Boulgakov, Igor (SR)
402 Courtroom			OTH - Other	
503 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-479060 - Steven Gallant, on his own behalf and on behalf of the class v. The Roman Catholic Episcopal Corporation of Halifax, The Roman Catholic Episcopal Corporation of Yarmouth and The Archbishop of Halifax- Yarmouth	WL - Status Report	Comstock, K.C., Melanie McKiggan, John Mancini, Anthony (The Archbishop of HFX-YAR (SR)

## Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court  
Monday, January 12, 2026

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
504 Courtroom	1:00 PM 2:00 PM	CRH-518047 - His Majesty the King Vs. Noah Christopher Kennedy 268(1) CC NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Status Update	Provincial, Crown Singleton, Thomas Rory Horton, Probation Officer of Noah Kennedy (SR)
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. Estate of Laura Victoria Beals	WL - Applications Day 1 of 4	Sheppard, Micaela Estate of Laura Victoria Beals (SR) Simmonds, Crystal (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 1 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-546285 - Heather Arsenault, Power of Attorney for Vincent Robert Gammon Vs. Karen Mariah Duncan	Ch - Motion for Directions	Langor, Raylene Duncan, Karen Mariah (SR)
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-540786 - Ying Zhang Vs. Newman Group Capital Investments Ltd., Tyler Newman	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Godin, Luke Christofi, Andrew Newman, Tyler (SR)
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-519408 - Irene and Sheldon Clouter Vs. Christopher and Carole Garrett	WL - Trial Day 5 of 5	Greenslade, Jacob Rievaj, Dianna

## Docket - Website

**Halifax Supreme Court**  
**Tuesday, January 13, 2026**

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
<b>301 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-514496 - Suzanne Louise Devenne Vs. Wesley Scott Andrew Devenne, Judith Evelyn Devenne	WL - Trial Day 4 of 4	Devenne, Suzanne Louise (SR) Devenne, Suzanne Louise representative (removed) (SR) Rumscheidt, Peter
<b>302 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	SH-539194 - His Majesty the King Vs. Keith Warren Burke 271 and 266 cc  PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc	Criminal - Appeals	Provincial, Crown Tan, Eugene Y.S.
		Summary Conviction Appeal		
<b>303 Courtroom</b>	11:00 AM 4:30 PM	SH-541497 - Leon Benson O'Neil Thomas also known as Leon Thomas also known as Leon Benson Thomas and Lorae Thomas Vs. Igor Boulgakov	WL - Motion Day 2 of 2	Godin, Luke Boulgakov, Igor (SR)
<b>304 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-526181 - Sean Bonitto Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality, Officer Myra Mcnaughton, Officer Hayden Martell, Officer Micheal Cheeseman	WL - Trial Day 1 of 3	Bonitto, Sean (SR) Murphy, Edward "Ted"
	1:00 PM 1:30 PM	CRH-539727 - His Majesty the King Vs. Parker Charles Stevens 271 cc  PUBLICATION BAN - S. 486.4 & S. 486.5 cc	Criminal - Status Update	Provincial, Crown Singleton, Thomas
<b>401 Courtroom</b>			OTH - Other	
<b>701 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. Estate of Laura Victoria Beals	WL - Applications Day 2 of 4	Sheppard, Micaela Estate of Laura Victoria Beals (SR) Simmonds, Crystal (SR)
<b>702 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 2 of 5	

## Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court  
Tuesday, January 13, 2026

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-457680 - Charles Boyce Vs. Waterloo Insurance Company (A.K.A Economical Insurance), VW Credit Canada, Inc. and Volkswagen Group Canada Inc.	WL - Trial Day 1 of 7	Boyce, Charles (SR) Chapman, Philip M. Madill, Christopher

# Docket - Website

**Halifax Supreme Court**  
**Wednesday, January 14, 2026**

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
<b>301 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-546420 - 4515202 Nova Scotia LTD. Vs. Rozette Fares, Gebran Fares Vs. Tarek Kostek  Security for Costs	WL - Motion  (SR)	4515202 Nova Scotia LTD.  Norman, Richard  Kostek, Tarek (SR)
<b>302 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-477984 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Irene Baker and Stephen William Baker  SH-481100 - Wallace Stephen Vs. Amber Seretha Gerrard	WL - Motion	Raftus, Mark  Belliveau, Robert  Thurlow, W. H.
<b>303 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 11:30 AM	CRH-540717 - His Majesty the King Vs. Mohamed Issak  268(1) cc  235(1) cc  PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Pre-trial Conference	Provincial, Crown  Issak, Mohamed (SR)
<b>303 Courtroom</b>	12:30 PM 1:30 PM	CRH-528652 - His Majesty the King Vs. Ian Matthew Huskins  236(b) cc  PUBLICATION BAN - s.517(1) cc	Criminal - Status Update	Mathers, Williams
		Feb 21, 2024 Interim Publication Ban: by Justice James L. Chipman until end of trial in R v. Huskins (CRH 528652 - Mar 24/25) AND until conclusion of new jury trial in R. v. Williams - Sept 29, 2026.		
		Feb 15, 2024 - An interim publication ban was imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in effect in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for James Williams.		
<b>304 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-526181 - Sean Bonitto Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality, Officer Myra Mcnaughton, Officer Hayden Martell, Officer Micheal Cheeseman	WL - Trial Day 2 of 3	Bonitto, Sean (SR)  Murphy, Edward "Ted"
	1:00 PM 1:45 PM	CRH-537817 - His Majesty the King Vs. Edmund Joseph Organ  235(1) cc  PUBLICATION BAN - s.517 cc	Criminal - Status Update	Kidd, Janine  MacDonald, Stanley

## Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court  
Wednesday, January 14, 2026

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
401 Courtroom			OTH - Other	
402 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:00 PM	SH-546545 - Sharles Franqulyn Milton Vs. The Minister of Opportunities and Social Development  Motion for Directions	Ch - Motion	Milton, Sharles Franqulyn (SR) MacNeil, K.C., Agnes
503 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-515269 - Matthew Lohnes Vs. Kohltech International Limited, a body corporate Vs. Stewiacke Hardware & Building Supplies Limited (c.o.b. as Stewiacke Home Hardware Building Centre) and Shane Clements	WL - Motion	Boudreau, James P. Sowerby, Andrew Mroz, Robert Shewfelt, Donald
701 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. Estate of Laura Victoria Beals	WL - Applications Day 3 of 4	Sheppard, Micaela Estate of Laura Victoria Beals (SR) Simmonds, Crystal (SR)
702 Courtroom	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 3 of 5	
702 Courtroom	11:00 AM 12:30 PM	SH-544097 - Halifax Regional Centre for Education Vs. Christine Emberley, Nova Scotia Human Rights Commission, Province of Nova Scotia (Department of Education and Early Childhood Development)	Ch - Motion for Directions	Pickard, Ian Emberley, Christine (SR) Nova Scotia Human Rights Commission (SR) Parris, Samantha Gores, K.C., Edward
702 Courtroom	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-465446 - Craig Hamilton, Megan Matheson Vs. Coldwell Banker Supercity Realty  Order for dismissal	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Gray, Ian Malcolm Patterson Dunbar, Ian Roderick
703 Courtroom	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-457680 - Charles Boyce Vs. Waterloo Insurance Company (A.K.A Economical Insurance), VW Credit Canada, Inc. and Volkswagen Group Canada Inc.	WL - Trial Day 2 of 7	Boyce, Charles (SR) Chapman, Philip M. Madill, Christopher

## Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court  
Thursday, January 15, 2026

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
<b>301 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-524300 - Thornridge Holdings Limited, Hawthorne Capital Inc. Vs. Katalyst Wind Inc., Stanley R. Mason, Paul T. Pynn, Phillip Hollett, Jim Frodin, Tara Larsen, Trevor Hennigar, 3270548 Nova Scotia Limited, David Regan Katalyst Holdings Inc., Andrew Arbuckle, KWI Holdings Inc., 3313735 Nova Scotia Limited	WL - Motion	Sutherland, Nathan Awad, K.C., Brian K. Santimaw, Josh Morehouse, Thomas
<b>302 Courtroom</b>	9:00 AM 11:00 AM   11:00 AM 12:30 PM		Crownside - Crownside	
		SH-549496 - M.W. Vs. His Majesty the King 172.1(A) CC PUBLICATION BAN - s486.4 and s486.5 any information that could identify the complainant	Criminal - Applications	Giacomantonio, James Provincial, Crown
		Extension of Time to File a Notice of Summary Conviction Appeal		
<b>303 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 12:30 PM	CRH-544155 - His Majesty the King Vs. Charles Wayne Martin and Cory Catlin William Carvery CDSA - 5(2) X3 CC - 91(1), 92(1), 117.01(1) X2 NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Criminal - Pre-trial Applications	Federal, Crown Fitch, Nicholaus (Nick) Kwan, Carbo
		Pre-Trial Application - Charter Application		
<b>304 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-526181 - Sean Bonitto Vs. Halifax Regional Municipality, Officer Myra Mcnaughton, Officer Hayden Martell, Officer Micheal Cheeseman	WL - Trial Day 3 of 3	Bonitto, Sean (SR) Murphy, Edward "Ted"
<b>701 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-537768 - Rolenda Victoria BEALS Vs. Estate of Laura Victoria Beals	WL - Applications Day 4 of 4	Sheppard, Micaela Estate of Laura Victoria Beals (SR) Simmonds, Crystal (SR)

## Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court  
Thursday, January 15, 2026

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
<b>702 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 11:00 AM		Ch - General Chambers Day 4 of 5	
	11:00 AM	SH-547125 - Xiaohong "June" Luan Vs. Nova	Ch - Motion for	Luan, Xiaohong "June"
	12:30 PM	Scotia College of Nursing	Directions	(SR)
		Judicial Review		Baxter, Ryan
<b>702 Courtroom</b>	2:00 PM 4:30 PM	SH-542028 - Yelena Smith Vs. The Regional Executive Director of the Halifax Regional Centre for Education, the Halifax Regional Centre for Education, the Public School Administrators' Association of Nova Scotia and the Attorney-General of Nova Scotia	SP Ch - Special Time Chambers	Mitchell, Blair Harris Pickard, Ian Breen, Geoffrey Taillon, Andrew Donald
<b>703 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM 4:30 PM	SH-457680 - Charles Boyce Vs. Waterloo Insurance Company (A.K.A Economical Insurance), VW Credit Canada, Inc. and Volkswagen Group Canada Inc.	WL - Trial Day 3 of 7	Boyce, Charles (SR) Chapman, Philip M. Madill, Christopher

## Docket - Website

Halifax Supreme Court  
Friday, January 16, 2026

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
<b>301 Courtroom</b>	3:00 PM	CRH-503460 - His Majesty the King Vs. Paul	Criminal - Status	Provincial, Crown
	4:00 PM	Shane Miller and James Arthur Williams 235(1) cc PUBLICATION BAN - s. 517 cc	Update	Mancini, D. Peter Huskins, Ian Matthew (SR)
		Feb 21, 2024 Interim Pub Ban: by Justice James L. Chipman until end of trial in R v. Huskins (CRH 528652 - Mar 24/25) AND until conclusion of new jury trial in R. v. Williams - Sept 29, 2026.		
		Feb 15, 2024 - An interim pub ban was imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in effect in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for James Williams.		
<b>302 Courtroom</b>	1:00 PM	CRH-537993 - His Majesty the King Vs.	Criminal - Status	McCarroll, Sean
	2:00 PM	Hassan Abdi Jama 239(1) and 279(2) cc NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD	Update	Jama, Hassan Abdi (SR) The Attorney General of Nova Scotia (SR)
<b>303 Courtroom</b>	2:00 PM	CRH-543854 - His Majesty the King Vs.	Criminal - Pre-trial	McOnie, Kimberley
	4:30 PM	Shivdev Chandra Bose 271 x4 cc PUBLICATION BAN - s.486.4 and s.486.5 cc	Applications	MacDonald, Jennifer L.

## Docket - Website

**Halifax Supreme Court**  
**Friday, January 16, 2026**

Court Room Justice/ Judge	Time	Case	Event Name Day Of	Lawyers
------------------------------	------	------	----------------------	---------

<b>702 Courtroom</b>	9:30 AM		Ch - General	
	11:00 AM		Chambers	
			Day 5 of 5	
	12:00 PM		AD - Appearance Day	
	1:30 PM			